
567687-2024 Page 1/11

5.1.

2.1.4.

2.1.3.

2.1.2.

2.1.1.

2.1.

1.1.

See the notice on TED website 567687-2024 - Result

Spain – Pharmaceutical products – APRO 14/2024: Suministro de radiofármacos con destino al 
Servicio de Medicina Nuclear del Hospital Universitario de Navarra.
OJ S 184/2024 20/09/2024
Contract or concession award notice – standard regime
Supplies

1. Buyer

Buyer
Official name: SERVICIO NAVARRO DE SALUD-OSASUNBIDEA
Email: seraprov@navarra.es
Legal type of the buyer: Regional authority
Activity of the contracting authority: Health

2. Procedure

Procedure
Title: APRO 14/2024: Suministro de radiofármacos con destino al Servicio de Medicina 
Nuclear del Hospital Universitario de Navarra.
Description: APRO 14/2024: Suministro de radiofármacos con destino al Servicio de Medicina 
Nuclear del Hospital Universitario de Navarra.
Procedure identifier: bdd8d5b1-5800-46b7-8e84-6ada4a360caf
Previous notice: 714491-2023
Internal identifier: APRO 14/2024
Type of procedure: Open
The procedure is accelerated: no

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Supplies
Main classification (cpv): 33600000 Pharmaceutical products

Place of performance
Country subdivision (NUTS): Navarra (ES220)
Country: Spain

Value
Estimated value excluding VAT: 7 633 452,00 EUR

General information
Legal basis: 
Directive 2014/24/EU

5. Lot

Lot: LOT-0001
Title: Lote 1 - Radiofarmacos SPECT
Description: APRO 14/2024: Suministro de radiofármacos con destino al Servicio de Medicina 
Nuclear del Hospital Universitario de Navarra
Internal identifier: Lote 1

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/567687-2024
mailto:seraprov@navarra.es


567687-2024 Page 2/11

5.1.16.

5.1.15.

5.1.10.

5.1.6.

5.1.5.

5.1.4.

5.1.3.

5.1.2.

5.1.1. Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Supplies
Main classification (cpv): 33600000 Pharmaceutical products
Additional classification (cpv): 33600000 Pharmaceutical products

Place of performance
Town: Pamplona
Postcode: 31003
Country subdivision (NUTS): Navarra (ES220)
Country: Spain

Estimated duration
Duration end date: 31/12/2028
Duration: 4 Years

Renewal
Maximum renewals: 0

Value
Estimated value excluding VAT: 693 749,00 EUR

General information
Procurement Project not financed with EU Funds.
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA): yes
Additional information: Se recomienda suscribirse al anuncio de licitación del Portal de 
Contratación de Navarra para recibir esta información y todas las aclaraciones que pudieran 
realizarse

Award criteria
: Criterion

: Type Quality
Description: Ver Pliego
Description of the method to be used if weighting cannot be expressed by criteria: Ver Pliego

Techniques
Framework agreement: No framework agreement
Information about the dynamic purchasing system: No dynamic purchase system
Electronic auction: no

Further information, mediation and review
Mediation organisation: SERVICIO NAVARRO DE SALUD-OSASUNBIDEA
Review organisation: SERVICIO NAVARRO DE SALUD-OSASUNBIDEA
Information about review deadlines: Recurso de alzada ante el Consejero de Salud del 
Gobierno de Navarra un mes a partir del día siguiente a la publicación o notificación de la 
Resolución de adjudicación.
Organisation providing additional information about the procurement procedure: SERVICIO 
NAVARRO DE SALUD-OSASUNBIDEA
Organisation providing offline access to the procurement documents: SERVICIO NAVARRO 
DE SALUD-OSASUNBIDEA
Organisation providing more information on the review procedures: SERVICIO NAVARRO DE 
SALUD-OSASUNBIDEA



567687-2024 Page 3/11

5.1.16.

5.1.15.

5.1.10.

5.1.6.

5.1.5.

5.1.4.

5.1.3.

5.1.2.

5.1.1.

5.1.

Organisation whose budget is used to pay for the contract: SERVICIO NAVARRO DE SALUD-
OSASUNBIDEA
Organisation executing the payment: SERVICIO NAVARRO DE SALUD-OSASUNBIDEA
Organisation signing the contract: SERVICIO NAVARRO DE SALUD-OSASUNBIDEA

Lot: LOT-0002
Title: Lote 2 - Radiofármaco PET 18F-FDG
Description: APRO 14/2024: Suministro de radiofármacos con destino al Servicio de Medicina 
Nuclear del Hospital Universitario de Navarra.
Internal identifier: Lote 2

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Supplies
Main classification (cpv): 33600000 Pharmaceutical products
Additional classification (cpv): 33600000 Pharmaceutical products

Place of performance
Postal address: C/ Tudela 20  
Town: Pamplona
Postcode: 31003
Country subdivision (NUTS): Navarra (ES220)
Country: Spain

Estimated duration
Duration end date: 31/12/2028
Duration: 4 Years

Renewal
Maximum renewals: 0

Value
Estimated value excluding VAT: 419 289,00 EUR

General information
Procurement Project not financed with EU Funds.
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA): yes
Additional information: Se recomienda suscribirse al anuncio de licitación del Portal de 
Contratación de Navarra para recibir esta información y todas las aclaraciones que pudieran 
realizarse

Award criteria
: Criterion

: Type Quality
Description: Ver Pliego
Description of the method to be used if weighting cannot be expressed by criteria: Ver Pliego

Techniques
Framework agreement: No framework agreement
Information about the dynamic purchasing system: No dynamic purchase system
Electronic auction: no

Further information, mediation and review
Mediation organisation: SERVICIO NAVARRO DE SALUD-OSASUNBIDEA



567687-2024 Page 4/11

5.1.10.

5.1.6.

5.1.5.

5.1.4.

5.1.3.

5.1.2.

5.1.1.

5.1.

Review organisation: SERVICIO NAVARRO DE SALUD-OSASUNBIDEA
Information about review deadlines: Recurso de alzada ante el Consejero de Salud del 
Gobierno de Navarra un mes a partir del día siguiente a la publicación o notificación de la 
Resolución de adjudicación.
Organisation providing additional information about the procurement procedure: SERVICIO 
NAVARRO DE SALUD-OSASUNBIDEA
Organisation providing offline access to the procurement documents: SERVICIO NAVARRO 
DE SALUD-OSASUNBIDEA
Organisation providing more information on the review procedures: SERVICIO NAVARRO DE 
SALUD-OSASUNBIDEA
Organisation whose budget is used to pay for the contract: SERVICIO NAVARRO DE SALUD-
OSASUNBIDEA
Organisation executing the payment: SERVICIO NAVARRO DE SALUD-OSASUNBIDEA
Organisation signing the contract: SERVICIO NAVARRO DE SALUD-OSASUNBIDEA

Lot: LOT-0003
Title: Lote 3 - Radiofármaco PET 18F-AMILOIDE (FBB)
Description: APRO 14/2024: Suministro de radiofármacos con destino al Servicio de Medicina 
Nuclear del Hospital Universitario de Navarra.
Internal identifier: Lote 3

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Supplies
Main classification (cpv): 33600000 Pharmaceutical products
Additional classification (cpv): 33600000 Pharmaceutical products

Place of performance
Postal address: C/ Tudela 20  
Town: Pamplona
Postcode: 31003
Country subdivision (NUTS): Navarra (ES220)
Country: Spain

Estimated duration
Duration end date: 31/12/2028
Duration: 4 Years

Renewal
Maximum renewals: 0

Value
Estimated value excluding VAT: 13 500,00 EUR

General information
Procurement Project not financed with EU Funds.
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA): yes
Additional information: Se recomienda suscribirse al anuncio de licitación del Portal de 
Contratación de Navarra para recibir esta información y todas las aclaraciones que pudieran 
realizarse

Award criteria
: Criterion



567687-2024 Page 5/11

5.1.6.

5.1.5.

5.1.3.

5.1.2.

5.1.1.

5.1.

5.1.16.

5.1.15.

: Type Quality
Description: Ver Pliego
Description of the method to be used if weighting cannot be expressed by criteria: Ver Pliego

Techniques
Framework agreement: No framework agreement
Information about the dynamic purchasing system: No dynamic purchase system
Electronic auction: no

Further information, mediation and review
Mediation organisation: SERVICIO NAVARRO DE SALUD-OSASUNBIDEA
Review organisation: SERVICIO NAVARRO DE SALUD-OSASUNBIDEA
Information about review deadlines: Recurso de alzada ante el Consejero de Salud del 
Gobierno de Navarra un mes a partir del día siguiente a la publicación o notificación de la 
Resolución de adjudicación.
Organisation providing additional information about the procurement procedure: SERVICIO 
NAVARRO DE SALUD-OSASUNBIDEA
Organisation providing offline access to the procurement documents: SERVICIO NAVARRO 
DE SALUD-OSASUNBIDEA
Organisation providing more information on the review procedures: SERVICIO NAVARRO DE 
SALUD-OSASUNBIDEA
Organisation whose budget is used to pay for the contract: SERVICIO NAVARRO DE SALUD-
OSASUNBIDEA
Organisation executing the payment: SERVICIO NAVARRO DE SALUD-OSASUNBIDEA
Organisation signing the contract: SERVICIO NAVARRO DE SALUD-OSASUNBIDEA

Lot: LOT-0004
Title: Lote 4 - Radiofármaco PET 18F-COLINA
Description: APRO 14/2024: Suministro de radiofármacos con destino al Servicio de Medicina 
Nuclear del Hospital Universitario de Navarra.
Internal identifier: Lote 4

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Supplies
Main classification (cpv): 33600000 Pharmaceutical products
Additional classification (cpv): 33600000 Pharmaceutical products

Place of performance
Postal address: C/ Tudela 20  
Town: Pamplona
Postcode: 31003
Country subdivision (NUTS): Navarra (ES220)
Country: Spain

Estimated duration
Duration end date: 31/12/2028
Duration: 4 Years

Value
Estimated value excluding VAT: 52 140,00 EUR

General information



567687-2024 Page 6/11

5.1.2.

5.1.1.

5.1.

5.1.16.

5.1.15.

5.1.10.

Procurement Project not financed with EU Funds.
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA): yes
Additional information: Se recomienda suscribirse al anuncio de licitación del Portal de 
Contratación de Navarra para recibir esta información y todas las aclaraciones que pudieran 
realizarse

Award criteria
: Criterion

: Type Quality
Description: Ver Pliego
Description of the method to be used if weighting cannot be expressed by criteria: Ver Pliego

Techniques
Framework agreement: No framework agreement
Information about the dynamic purchasing system: No dynamic purchase system
Electronic auction: no

Further information, mediation and review
Mediation organisation: SERVICIO NAVARRO DE SALUD-OSASUNBIDEA
Review organisation: SERVICIO NAVARRO DE SALUD-OSASUNBIDEA
Information about review deadlines: Recurso de alzada ante el Consejero de Salud del 
Gobierno de Navarra un mes a partir del día siguiente a la publicación o notificación de la 
Resolución de adjudicación.
Organisation providing additional information about the procurement procedure: SERVICIO 
NAVARRO DE SALUD-OSASUNBIDEA
Organisation providing offline access to the procurement documents: SERVICIO NAVARRO 
DE SALUD-OSASUNBIDEA
Organisation providing more information on the review procedures: SERVICIO NAVARRO DE 
SALUD-OSASUNBIDEA
Organisation whose budget is used to pay for the contract: SERVICIO NAVARRO DE SALUD-
OSASUNBIDEA
Organisation executing the payment: SERVICIO NAVARRO DE SALUD-OSASUNBIDEA
Organisation signing the contract: SERVICIO NAVARRO DE SALUD-OSASUNBIDEA

Lot: LOT-0005
Title: Lote 5 - Radiofármaco PET 18F-DOPA
Description: APRO 14/2024: Suministro de radiofármacos con destino al Servicio de Medicina 
Nuclear del Hospital Universitario de Navarra.
Internal identifier: Lote 5

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Supplies
Main classification (cpv): 33600000 Pharmaceutical products
Additional classification (cpv): 33600000 Pharmaceutical products

Place of performance
Postal address: C/ Tudela 20  
Town: Pamplona
Postcode: 31003
Country subdivision (NUTS): Navarra (ES220)
Country: Spain



567687-2024 Page 7/11

6.1.

5.1.16.

5.1.15.

5.1.10.

5.1.6.

5.1.5.

5.1.4.

5.1.3. Estimated duration
Duration end date: 31/12/2028
Duration: 4 Years

Renewal
Maximum renewals: 0

Value
Estimated value excluding VAT: 9 710,00 EUR

General information
Procurement Project not financed with EU Funds.
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA): yes
Additional information: Se recomienda suscribirse al anuncio de licitación del Portal de 
Contratación de Navarra para recibir esta información y todas las aclaraciones que pudieran 
realizarse

Award criteria
: Criterion

: Type Quality
Description: Ver Pliego
Description of the method to be used if weighting cannot be expressed by criteria: Ver Pliego

Techniques
Framework agreement: No framework agreement
Information about the dynamic purchasing system: No dynamic purchase system
Electronic auction: no

Further information, mediation and review
Mediation organisation: SERVICIO NAVARRO DE SALUD-OSASUNBIDEA
Review organisation: SERVICIO NAVARRO DE SALUD-OSASUNBIDEA
Information about review deadlines: Recurso de alzada ante el Consejero de Salud del 
Gobierno de Navarra un mes a partir del día siguiente a la publicación o notificación de la 
Resolución de adjudicación.
Organisation providing additional information about the procurement procedure: SERVICIO 
NAVARRO DE SALUD-OSASUNBIDEA
Organisation providing offline access to the procurement documents: SERVICIO NAVARRO 
DE SALUD-OSASUNBIDEA
Organisation providing more information on the review procedures: SERVICIO NAVARRO DE 
SALUD-OSASUNBIDEA
Organisation whose budget is used to pay for the contract: SERVICIO NAVARRO DE SALUD-
OSASUNBIDEA
Organisation executing the payment: SERVICIO NAVARRO DE SALUD-OSASUNBIDEA
Organisation signing the contract: SERVICIO NAVARRO DE SALUD-OSASUNBIDEA

6. Results

Value of all contracts awarded in this notice: 1 188 388,00 EUR

Result lot ldentifier: LOT-0001
Winner selection status: At least one winner was chosen.



567687-2024 Page 8/11

6.1.2.

6.1.

6.1.4.

6.1.2.

6.1.

6.1.4.

6.1.2. Information about winners
Winner: 
Official name: CURIUM PHARMA SPAIN S.A.
Tender: 
Tender identifier: OFERTA LOTE 1 - CURIUM
Identifier of lot or group of lots: LOT-0001
Value of the tender: 693 749,00 EUR
Concession value: 
The tender is a variant: no
Subcontracting: No
Contract information: 
Identifier of the contract: Contrato Lote 1 - CURIUM
Date on which the winner was chosen: 19/03/2024
Date of the conclusion of the contract: 04/04/2024
Organisation signing the contract: SERVICIO NAVARRO DE SALUD-OSASUNBIDEA

Statistical information: 
Received tenders or requests to participate: 
Type of received submissions: Tenders submitted electronically
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 2

Result lot ldentifier: LOT-0002
Winner selection status: At least one winner was chosen.

Information about winners
Winner: 
Official name: CURIUM PHARMA SPAIN S.A.
Tender: 
Tender identifier: OFERTA LOTE 2 - CURIUM
Identifier of lot or group of lots: LOT-0002
Value of the tender: 419 289,00 EUR
Concession value: 
The tender is a variant: no
Subcontracting: No
Contract information: 
Identifier of the contract: Contrato Lote 2 - CURIUM
Date on which the winner was chosen: 19/03/2024
Date of the conclusion of the contract: 04/04/2024
Organisation signing the contract: SERVICIO NAVARRO DE SALUD-OSASUNBIDEA

Statistical information: 
Received tenders or requests to participate: 
Type of received submissions: Tenders submitted electronically
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 2

Result lot ldentifier: LOT-0003
Winner selection status: At least one winner was chosen.

Information about winners
Winner: 
Official name: CURIUM PHARMA SPAIN S.A.
Tender: 



567687-2024 Page 9/11

6.1.2.

6.1.

6.1.4.

6.1.2.

6.1.

6.1.4.

Tender identifier: OFERTA LOTE 3 - CURIUM
Identifier of lot or group of lots: LOT-0003
Value of the tender: 13 500,00 EUR
Concession value: 
The tender is a variant: no
Subcontracting: No
Contract information: 
Identifier of the contract: Contrato Lote 3 - CURIUM
Date on which the winner was chosen: 19/03/2024
Date of the conclusion of the contract: 04/04/2024
Organisation signing the contract: SERVICIO NAVARRO DE SALUD-OSASUNBIDEA

Statistical information: 
Received tenders or requests to participate: 
Type of received submissions: Tenders submitted electronically
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 2

Result lot ldentifier: LOT-0004
Winner selection status: At least one winner was chosen.

Information about winners
Winner: 
Official name: CURIUM PHARMA SPAIN S.A.
Tender: 
Tender identifier: OFERTA LOTE 4 - CURIUM
Identifier of lot or group of lots: LOT-0004
Value of the tender: 52 140,00 EUR
Concession value: 
The tender is a variant: no
Subcontracting: No
Contract information: 
Identifier of the contract: Contrato Lote 4 - CURIUM
Date on which the winner was chosen: 19/03/2024
Date of the conclusion of the contract: 04/04/2024
Organisation signing the contract: SERVICIO NAVARRO DE SALUD-OSASUNBIDEA

Statistical information: 
Received tenders or requests to participate: 
Type of received submissions: Tenders submitted electronically
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 2

Result lot ldentifier: LOT-0005
Winner selection status: At least one winner was chosen.

Information about winners
Winner: 
Official name: CURIUM PHARMA SPAIN S.A.
Tender: 
Tender identifier: OFERTA LOTE 5 - CURIUM
Identifier of lot or group of lots: LOT-0005
Value of the tender: 9 710,00 EUR
Concession value: 



567687-2024 Page 10/11

8.1.

8.1.

6.1.4.

The tender is a variant: no
Subcontracting: No
Contract information: 
Identifier of the contract: Contrato Lote 5 - CURIUM
Date on which the winner was chosen: 19/03/2024
Date of the conclusion of the contract: 04/04/2024
Organisation signing the contract: SERVICIO NAVARRO DE SALUD-OSASUNBIDEA

Statistical information: 
Received tenders or requests to participate: 
Type of received submissions: Tenders submitted electronically
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 2

8. Organisations

ORG-0001
Official name: SERVICIO NAVARRO DE SALUD-OSASUNBIDEA
Registration number: Q3150004D
Department: SERVICIO DE APROVISIONAMIENTO Y SERVICIOS GENERALES
Town: PAMPLONA
Postcode: 31003
Country subdivision (NUTS): Navarra (ES220)
Country: Spain
Contact point: SERVICIO DE APROVISIONAMIENTO Y SERVICIOS GENERALES
Email: seraprov@navarra.es
Telephone: +34 848428760
Internet address: www.contrataciones.navarra.es
Information exchange endpoint (URL): www.contrataciones.navarra.es
Roles of this organisation: 
Buyer
Organisation providing additional information about the procurement procedure
Organisation providing offline access to the procurement documents
Review organisation
Organisation providing more information on the review procedures
Mediation organisation
Organisation signing the contract
Organisation whose budget is used to pay for the contract
Organisation executing the payment

ORG-0004
Official name: CURIUM PHARMA SPAIN S.A.
Registration number: A84603133
Department: CONCURSOS
Town: MADRID
Postcode: 28100
Country subdivision (NUTS): Madrid (ES300)
Country: Spain
Contact point: CONCURSOS
Email: concursos@curiumpharma.com
Telephone: 914841989

mailto:seraprov@navarra.es
http://www.contrataciones.navarra.es
http://www.contrataciones.navarra.es
mailto:concursos@curiumpharma.com


567687-2024 Page 11/11

8.1.

Internet address: www.curiumpharma.com/es/
Information exchange endpoint (URL): www.curiumpharma.com/es/
Roles of this organisation: 
Tenderer
Winner of these lots: LOT-0001, LOT-0002, LOT-0003, LOT-0004, LOT-0005

ORG-0000
Official name: Publications Office of the European Union
Registration number: PUBL
Town: Luxembourg
Postcode: 2417
Country subdivision (NUTS): Luxembourg (LU000)
Country: Luxembourg
Email: ted@publications.europa.eu
Telephone: +352 29291
Internet address: https://op.europa.eu
Roles of this organisation: 
TED eSender

Notice information

Notice identifier/version: dfbd6119-3c6f-4487-a1da-9e9688dd592b  -  01
Form type: Result
Notice type: Contract or concession award notice – standard regime
Notice subtype: 29
Notice dispatch date: 19/09/2024 11:32:54 (UTC)
Languages in which this notice is officially available: Spanish
Notice publication number: 567687-2024
OJ S issue number: 184/2024
Publication date: 20/09/2024

http://www.curiumpharma.com/es
http://www.curiumpharma.com/es
mailto:ted@publications.europa.eu
https://op.europa.eu

